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CERERE DE PARTICIPARE

Cétre IMSP Spitalul Clinic de Boli Infectioase ,,Toma Ciorba”

Stimati domni,
Ca urmare a anuntului/invitatiei de participare/de preselectie aparut in Buletinul achizitiilor publice

si/sau Jurnalul Oficial al Uniunii Europene, nr. ocds-b3wdp1-MD-1770974493964 din 13.02.2026,

privind aplicarea procedurii pentru atribuirea contractului privind Reactive si consumabile de
laborator pentru anul 2026, noi Medist Grup SRL, am luat cunostintd de conditiile si de cerintele
expuse In documentatia de atribuire si exprimdm prin prezenta interesul de a participa, in calitate de

ofertant/candidat, neavind obiectii la documentatia de atribuire.

Data completarii 05.03.2026 Cu stima,
Ofertant/candidat

Digitally signed by Anghel Gabriela-Cristina
Date: 2026.03.05 15:47:51 EET

Reason: MoldSign Signature

Location: Moldova

MOLDOVA EUROPEANA

Gabriela-Cristina Anghel

MEDIST Grup S.R.L.

Str. Mitropolit Gavriil Banulescu-Bodoni nr. 25 IDNO: 1018600004516

Oficiul 33, MD-2012 Chisindu, Rep. Moldova TVA: 0508191

Tel./Fax: +373 22 84 94 95 BC Victoriabank SA, Filiala nr. 26 Chisindu
E-mail: office@medist.md IBAN (MDL):MD57V1022242600000269MDL

Web: www.medist.md SWIFT: VICBMD2X469


https://mtender.gov.md/tenders/ocds-b3wdp1-MD-1770974493964

ORDIN DE PLATA Nr. |202 DATA EMITERII 05 martie 2026 TIPDOC: 1
PLATITI: 249-60 | LEI doua sute patru zeci si noua lei .60 bani
PLATITOR (R) SOCIETATEA CU RASPUNDERE LIMITATA CODUL IBAN: MD59EX0000002251874012MD
MEDI RUP
STGRU COD FISCAL: 1018600004516
PRESTATORUL PLATITOR: B.C. "EXIMBANK" S A. SUCURSALA NR.20 CHISINAU
BENEFICIAR (R) INSTITUTIA MEDICO-SANITARA CODUL IBAN: MD47ML022510000000001219
PUBLICA"SPITALUL CLINIC DEBOLI INFECTIOASE )
TOMA CIORBA" COD FISCAL: 1003600132121

PRESTATORUL BENEFICIAR: BC"MOLDINDCONBANK"SA., CENTRALA

DESTINATIA PLATII

Plata pentru garantia pentru oferta L P nr. 21565873 din 13.02.2026.

TIPUL TRANSFERULUI
NORMAL/URGENT

COD TRANZACTIE: DATA PRIMIRII: DATA EXECUTARII:
001 05 martie 2026 05 martie 2026 15:15:22
SEMNATURA BANCII: 0823C747CE608760180202F6FB5EAC09

SEMNATURILE EMITENTULUI

SEMNATURA BANCII

GABRIELA-CRISTINA ANGHEL
ZliE37U+QnixUysl+69L TfNja7/jJTOCMhZP/V k=
GABRIELA-CRISTINA ANGHEL
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Initiat in sistemul Eximbank Online si

MOTIVUL REFUZULUI:

autorizat cu Semnatura Digitala




I.P. "AGENTIA SERVICII PUBLICE"
Departamentul inregistrare a unitatilor de drept (DIUD)

Extras
din Registrul de stat al persoanelor juridice
nr. 195942 din 17.12.2025

Denumirea completa: Societatea cu Raspundere Limitata "MEDIST GRUP"

Denumirea prescurtata: "MEDIST GRUP" S.R.L.

Forma juridica de organizare: Societate cu raspundere limitata

Numarul de identificare de stat si codul fiscal: 1018600004516

Data Tnregistrarii de stat: 02.02.2018

Sediu: MD-2012, str. Mitropolit Gavriil Banulescu-Bodoni 25, ap. 33, mun. Chisinau, Republica
Moldova

Genurile de activitate:

1. Comert cu ridicata al produselor farmaceutice;

2. Comert cu ridicata nespecializat;

3. Repararea echipamentelor electronice si optice;

4. Activitati de testare si analize tehnice;

5. Comert cu amanuntul al articolelor medicale si ortopedice, in magazine specializate;

Capitalul social: 373026 Lei
Administrator(i): ANGHEL GABRIELA-CRISTINA
Asociati:
1. "MEDIST IMAGING & P.O.C." S.R.L., partea sociala 6244 Euro, ce constituie 33%

2. "MEDIST LIFE SCIENCE" S.R.L., partea sociala 6244 Euro, ce constituie 33%
3. "MEDIST" S.R.L., partea sociala 6433 Euro, ce constituie 34%

Beneficiari efectivi: MANOLE IONEL, KLUMPNER CATALINA ANA, VLADESCU CARMEN,
VLADESCU SEBASTIAN-ALEXANDRU

Prezentul extras este eliberat in temeiul art. 34 al Legii nr.220/2007 privind inregistrarea de stat a
persoanelor juridice si a intreprinzatorilor individuali si confirma datele din Registrul de stat la data de
17.12.2025

Specialist coordonator
Ana Pintea
tel. 022-207891

Acest document poate contine date cu caracter personal . .
Extras din Registrul de stat al persoanelor juridice nr. 195942 din 17.12.2025 Pagina 1din1
Prezentul document este semnat electronic in conformitate cu Legea nr.124 din 19.05.2022. Verificarea

semnaturii poate fi realizata la adresa: https://msign.gov.md.
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GUVERNUL
REPUBLICII

MOLDOVA evo

SERVICIUL FISCAL DE STAT

CERTIFICAT

privind lipsa sau existenta restantelor fata de bugetul public national

Nr. 4506516 Din

NS or 05.03.2026 15:06

DATE DESPRE CONTRIBUABIL / IHOOPMALA O HANOTOMNATENbLUMKE

Codul fiscal / Numarul de identificare
durckanbHbI Ko / VAeHTUdUKALMOHHBIA HOMep

1018600004516

Denumirea
HanmeHoBaHve

Societatea cu Raspundere Limitata "MEDIST GRUP"

ATESTAREA LIPSEI SAU EXISTENTEI RESTANTELOR CONFORM DATELOR SISTEMULUI
INFORMATIONAL AUTOMATIZAT / MOATBEPXOEHWE OTCYTCBUA MU HATUYMA
3AOOMKHOCTEWM COMMACHO AAHHBIM MHDPOPMALIMOHHOW ABTOMATU3UPOBAHHON
CUCTEMBI

La data emiterii prezentului certificat restanta fata de bugetul public national constituie
Ha paTy Bblgaym gaHHOM CNpaBKM 3a0MKHOCTb NEPE HaLMOHaNbHOM NYy6ANYHBIM BIOI)KETOM COCTaBNAET

0 MDL

VALABIL PANA LA / OEVICTBUTENEH OO 20.03.2026 15:06

Prezentul document este eliberat in temeiul Art. 29, alin. (3) din Legea cu privire la registre nr. 71/2007 si in
baza datelor furnizate de Serviciul Fiscal de Stat in Portalul guvernamental integrat EVO / CnpaBka BblgaHa B
cooTBeTcBME cO CT. 29 n. (3) 3akoHa o peectpax N2 71/2007 Ha OCHOBaHUM AaHHbIX, MPEAOCTOCTaBMIEHHbIX
oCcynapCTBEHHOV HaNoroBow Cryo6om Ha VIHTerpupoBaHHbIvi MpaBuTeIbCTBEHHbIN nopTan EVO.

Generat si semnat de Portalul guvernamental integrat EVO la 05.03.2026 15:06

Prezentul certificat este semnat electronic in conformitate cu Legea nr.124 din 19.05.2022
CepTndukaT NOANMCaH 3NEKTPOHHONM MONANNCHIO B cOoTBeTCBME ¢ 3akoHOM N2 124 o1 19.05.2022

Certificatul este descarcat din Portalul guvernamental
integrat EVO (evo.gov.md) si este semnat electronic de
catre posesorul acestui portal si are aceiasi valoare juridica
ca si documentele eliberate pe suport de hartie de catre
organele cu atributii de administrare fiscala. Verificarea
autenticitatii semnaturii electronice poate fi realizatd cu
ajutorul  Serviciului  Guvernamental de  Semnatura

Electronica (msign.gov.md

CepTndukaTt ckadeH ¢ VIHTerpnupoBaHHbIA NPaBUTENbCTBEHHbIN
noptan EVO (gvo.gov.md) 1 NoAanmncaH aneKTPOHHON NMOANNCHIO
BnafeNbla noprana 1 VMeeT TaKalo e IOPUANYECKYI CUITy,
KaK W [OKYMeHTbl BbljaBaeMble Ha Oymare opraHamu
Haforosom aAMUHUCTPaLN. MpoBepky NOAJIMHOCTM
SMEKTPOHHOM MOAMNCK MOXHO OCYLEeCTBUTb C MOMOLLbIO
VIHTerpnpoBaHHbIi nNpaBUTENbCTBEHHbIN noptan EVO

(msign.gov.md)


https://evo.gov.md/acasa
https://msign.gov.md
https://evo.gov.md/acasa
https://msign.gov.md
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Prin prezentul, B.C. "EXIMBANK" S.A., Sucursala nr.20, confirma faptul detinerii de catre

compania ,MEDIST GRUP” SRL, IDNO 1018600004516, a urmatorului cont de

decontare 1n valuta MDL, activ la data de 21.03.2025:

Valuta Nr. Cont Cod IBAN

2251874012MD MD59EX0000002251874012MD

MDL

Certificatul este eliberat pentru a fi prezentat la cerere.

Coordonator,
Postu Diana

Ex.: Belecci Lilia
Tel.: 022 301-244

Banca Comerciala "EXIMBANK" S.A. Oficiul Central: Bd. Stefén cel Mare si Sfant nr. 171/1, MD-2004, mun. Chisinau.
Cod bancar/SWIFT EXMMMD22, Licenta Seria A MMII nr. 000516 eliberata de Banca Nationald a Moldovei, IDNO 1002600010273,
TVA 7800065, Capital social 1 260 000 000 lei. Membru al Fondului de Garantare a Depozitelor in Sistemul Bancar din Republica

Moldova. Membru al Grupului Bancar Intesa Sanpaolo (ltalia). Bank of @S oL0
ank of INTESA ANPA
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DECLARATIE
privind valabilitatea ofertei

Catre: IMSP Spitalul Clinic de Boli Infectioase ,,Toma Ciorba”

Stimati domni,

Ne angajam sa mentinem oferta valabild, privind Achizitionarea Reactive si consumabile de
laborator pentru anul 2026, pentru o duratd de 60 (sasezeci) zile, pana la 31.05.2026 si ea va ramane

obligatorie pentru noi si poate fi acceptata oricand 1nainte de expirarea perioadei de valabilitate.

Data completarii 05.03.2026 Cu stima,
Ofertant/candidat
Gabriela-Cristina Anghel

(semnatura autorizata)

MEDIST Grup S.R.L.

Str. Mitropolit Gavriil Banulescu-Bodoni nr. 25 IDNO: 1018600004516

Oficiul 33, MD-2012 Chisindu, Rep. Moldova TVA: 0508191

Tel./Fax: +373 22 84 94 95 BC Victoriabank SA, Filiala nr. 26 Chisindu
E-mail: office@medist.md IBAN (MDL):MD57V1022242600000269MDL

Web: www.medist.md SWIFT: VICBMD2X469



Certificate
of Accreditation

Randox Laboratories Limited

Proficiency Testing Provider No. 0010

is accredited in accordance with International Standard ISO/IEC 17043:2010
- Conformity assessment - General requirements for proficiency testing

This accreditation demonstrates technical competence for a defined scope specified in the
schedule to this certificate. The schedule to this certificate is an essential accreditation
document and from time to time may be revised and reissued.

The most recent issue of the schedule of accreditation, which bears the same accreditation
number as this certificate, is available from www.ukas.com.

This accreditation is subject to continuing conformity with United Kingdom Accreditation
Service requirements.

D rne,

Matt Gantley, Chief Executive Officer
United Kingdom Accreditation Service

Initial Accreditation: July 4, 2002
Certificate Issued: December 9, 2019

Scan QR Code to
verify

UKAS is appointed as the sole national accreditation body for the UK by The Accreditation Regulations 2009 (SI No 3155/2009) and operates
under a Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) with the Department for Business, Energy and Industrial Strategy (BEIS).
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MICROBIOLOGY PROGRAMME
PROGRAMME MICROBIOLOGIE
PROGRAMMA DI MICROBIOLOGIA
PROGRAMA MICROBIOLOGIA
PROGRAMA MICROBIOLOGIA

RIQAS

APPROVED MIKROBIYOLOUI PROGRAMI

By Sandra Therese Xavier at 1:57 pm, Oct 22, 2025 CHUONG TRINH NGOAIKIEM VI SINH TH UNGHHAIEM
TsunsuAnmaadaine

English
MICROBIOLOGY PROGRAMME: RQ9197

CONFIRMATION OF KIT CHARACTERISTICS AND RECEIPT DATE

Please confirm that the correct number of samples are present and that your samples have the appearance as indicated in the CHARACTERISTICS
section below. Please confirm that foil pouches are intact and that no leakages have occurred, notify your local Randox representative immediately if
there are any discrepancies. Finally, please log on to www.rigas.net to confirm the exact date on which you received this kit.

CHARACTERISTICS

The pack consists of 3 x sealed laminated pouches each containing a device comprising of a lyophilised microorganism pellet, an ampoule of hydrating
fluid, and an inoculating swab. Each device sealed within a laminated pouch contains a desiccant to prevent adverse moisture accumulation Only the
pouches are labelled with the sample number.

MATERIALS REQUIRED BUT NOT PROVIDED
Microorganisms require non-selective, nutritive or enriched agar media and specific incubation times and conditions to optimize growth and recovery.

INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE

Allow the unopened pouch to equilibrate to room temperature. Tear open pouch at notch and remove the device.

Record sample number on the primary culture plate or QC record. Do not disassemble the device during hydration.

Over the edge of the work bench or counter, crack the ampoule at the top of the device (just below the fluid meniscus) to release the hydrating fluid.
Hold vertically and tap on a hard surface to facilitate flow of the fluid through the shaft into the bottom of the unit where the pellet is contained.
Using a pinching action on the bottom portion of the unit, crush the pellet in the fluid until the pellet suspension is homogenous.

Immediately heavily saturate the swab with the hydrated material and transfer to the appropriate agar medium or use according to the laboratory’s
SOP.

7. Inoculate the primary culture plate(s) by gently rolling the swab over one-third of the plate.

8. Using a sterile loop, streak to facilitate colony isolation.

9. Using proper biohazard disposal, discard the device.

10. Immediately incubate the inverted inoculated primary culture plate(s) at temperature and conditions appropriate to the microorganism.

QoA WN =

STORAGE/STABILITY
Store microorganisms at 2°C to 8°C in the original, sealed pouch containing the desiccant. Microorganisms should not be used if stored improperly, there
is evidence of excessive exposure to heat or moisture or the expiration date has passed.

SAFETY

* The hydrating fluid in the devices may cause serious eye irritation. If in eyes, rinse cautiously with water for several minutes. Remove contact lenses, if
present and easy to do. Continue rinsing. If irritation persists, get medical advice/attention.

» Wear protective gloves/protective clothing/eye protection/face protection. Wash hands thoroughly after handling.

» These devices contain viable microorganisms that may produce disease. Proper techniques must be employed to avoid exposure and contact with any
microorganism growth.

» The microbiology laboratory must be equipped and have the facilities to receive, process, maintain, store and dispose of biohazard material.

« Only trained laboratory personnel should use these devices.

» Agencies and statutes regulate the disposal of all biohazard materials. Each laboratory must be aware of and comply with the proper disposal of
biohazard materials.

For IN VITRO use only.
Refer to the Safety Data Sheet for more detailed information available on https://inserts.randox.com/out.php

* IMPORTANT NOTE: Results must arrive at RIQAS by 17:00 HRS GMT on the FINAL DATE. If the RECOMMENDED ANALYSIS DATE gives
insufficient time, we suggest that the sample is analysed earlier to ensure you meet the deadline. We request that you return results on all the
samples, even if they do not grow

MICROBIOLOGY PROGRAMME/ PROGRAMME MICROBIOLOGIE/ PROGRAMMA DI MICROBIOLOGIA/ PROGRAMA MICROBIOLOGIA/ PROGRAMA MICROBIOLOGIA/
AR | MIKROBILOGIA PROGRAM / MIKROBIYOLOJIi PROGRAMI/ CHUONG TRINH NGOAI KIEM VI SINH THU NGHIEM/ Tsunsa@inunqadainen

RETURN OF RESULTS / RETOUR DES RESULTATS / RITORNO DEI RISULTATI / ENTREGA DE RESULTADOS / ENVIO DE RESULTADOS / 45 5k [l H 3 /
PRZESYLANIE WYNIKOW / SONUGLARIN GERI DONUSU / GU'I TRA KET QUA / mmsmsdana Rioas

CYCLE 4B/ CICLO 4B/ CICLO 4B/ JA#] 4B/ CYKL 4B /DONGU 4B/ CHU KY 4B / sou 4B

SAMPLE NO / ECHANTILLON NO/ RECOMMENDED ANALYSIS DATE/ DATE RECOMMANDE POUR L' ANALYSE/ * FINAL DATE/ *DATE LIMITE/
CAMPIONE N/ N° MUESTRA/ FECHA DE ANALISIS RECOMENDADA / DATA ANALISI CONSIGLIATA / * FECHA LIMITE / *DATA LIMITE /
AMOSTRA N°/ FEA %5 DATE RECOMMANDE POUR L' ANALYSE/ £t il (B3 H ) / *DATE LIMITE / * #uEH /

NR PROBKI /NUMUNE NO/ ZALECANA DATA WYKONANIA OZNACZENIA / TAVSIYE EDILEN ANALIZ TARIHI *DATA KONCOWA / * SON TARIH /
MAU SO / 6281961521 /NGAY KHUYEN CAO PHAN TiCH / Sufiunziin ivinasiaszl *HAN

CUOI GUI TRA KET QUA /
*JugnvnyvaInIsaNanay

4 12.01.26 26.01.26
5 09.03.26 23.03.26
6 11.05.26 25.05.26

RAND®X
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Francais
PROGRAMME MICROBIOLOGIE : RQ9197

CONFIRMATION DES CARACTERISTIQUES DU COFFRET ET DE LA DATE DE RECEPTION :

Veuillez vérifier que I'ensemble des échantillons sont présents dans le coffret et que leur apparence est conforme comme indiqué dans la
section Caractéristiques. De plus, assurez-vous qu'aucuns des flacons ne soient brisés et en informer immédiatement votre représentant
Randox si cela est le cas. Enfin, merci de vous connecter & www.rigas.net pour confirmer la date a laquelle vous avez regu ce kit.

CARACTERISTIQUES :

Ce coffret contient 3 sachets plastifiés et scellés contenant chacun une pastille de micro-organisme lyophilisé, une ampoule de liquide pour
I'hydratation et un écouvillon d'inoculation. Chaque dispositif scellé contient également un déshydratant pour empécher I'accumulation
d'humidité défavorable. Seuls les sachets sont étiquetés avec le numéro d'échantillon.

MATERIEL REQUIS MAIS NON FOURNI
Les micro-organismes nécessitent des milieux de culture non sélectifs, nutritifs ou enrichis et des temps et conditions d'incubation spécifiques
pour optimiser la croissance et la récupération

INSTRUCTIONS

1. Laisser le sachet non ouvert s'équilibrer a température ambiante. Déchirez la pochette au niveau de I'encoche et retirez le matériel.

2. Enregistrez le numéro de I'échantillon sur la plaque de culture primaire ou sur I'enregistrement CQ. Ne pas désolidariser le matériel
pendant I’hydratation.

3. Sur le bord de la paillasse, casser I'ampoule en haut (juste en dessous du fluide) pour libérer le fluide hydratant.

4. Tenir verticalement et tapoter sur une surface dure pour faciliter I'écoulement du fluide jusqu'au fond du tube ou se trouve la pastille
lyophilisée.

5. A l'aide d'une action de pincement sur la partie inférieure du tube, écraser le lyophilisat dans ce fluide jusqu'a ce que la suspension soit
homogene.

6. Immédiatement, saturer abondamment I'écouvillon avec le matériau hydraté et le transférer dans le milieu de culture approprié ou utiliser
conformément les procédures du laboratoire.

7. Ensemencer la ou les plaques de culture primaire en faisant doucement rouler I'écouvillon sur un tiers de la plaque.

8. A l'aide d'une anse stérile, faire des stries pour faciliter I'isolement de la colonie.

9. En utilisant la procédure appropriée en vigueur pour les risques biologiques, jeter le tube.

10. Incuber immédiatement la ou les plaques de culture primaire ensemencées inversées a une température et dans des conditions appropriées
aux micro-organismes.

LA STABILITE AU STOCKAGE

Conserver les micro-organismes entre 2 °C et 8 °C dans le sachet scellé d'origine contenant le déshydratant. Les micro-organismes ne doivent
pas étre utilisés s'ils sont mal stockés, s'il y a des preuves d'une exposition excessive a la chaleur ou a I'humidité ou si la date de péremption
est dépassée.

SECURITE

« Le liquide hydratant contenu dans les tubes peut provoquer une grave irritation des yeux. En cas de contact avec les yeux, rincer prudemment
a l'eau pendant plusieurs minutes. Retirer les lentilles de contact, si elles sont présentes. Continuer a rincer. Si l'irritation persiste, consulter un
médecin.

« Porter des gants de protection/des vétements de protection/un équipement de protection des yeux/du visage. Se laver soigneusement les
mains aprés manipulation.

« Ces dispositifs contiennent des micro-organismes viables susceptibles de provoquer des maladies. Des techniques appropriées doivent étre
employées pour éviter I'exposition et le contact avec toute croissance de micro-organismes.

« Le laboratoire de microbiologie doit étre équipé et disposer des installations nécessaires pour recevoir, traiter, entretenir, stocker et éliminer
les matiéres a risque biologique.

» Seul le personnel de laboratoire formé doit utiliser ces appareils.

« |l est nécessaire de suivre les recommandations des agences et les lois en vigueur pour I'élimination de tous les matériaux a risque
biologique. Chaque laboratoire doit connaitre et se conformer a I'élimination appropriée des matiéres a risque biologique.

Pour IN VITRO uniquement.
Reportez-vous a la fiche de données de sécurité pour des informations plus détaillées disponibles sur https://inserts.randox.com/out.php

* REMARQUE IMPORTANTE : Les résultats doivent parvenir au Dep RIQAS avant 17h00 GMT le jour de la DATE FINALE. Sila DATE
D'ANALYSE RECOMMANDEE n’est pas suffisante, nous vous invitons a analyser I'échantillon plus tét pour vous assurer de respecter la date
limite. Nous vous demandons de retourner les résultats sur tous les échantillons, méme si la culture ne s’est pas développée.

RANDOX Laboratories Ltd., 55 Diamond Road, Crumlin, Co. Antrim, United Kingdom, BT29 4QY
Tel: +44 (0) 28 9442 2413 Fax: +44 (0) 28 9445 2912
Email: mail@rigas.com Website: www.randox.com
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Italiano
PROGRAMMA DI MICROBIOLOGIA: RQ9197

CONFERMA CARATTERISTICHE DEL KIT E DATA DI RICEVIMENTO

Si prega di confermare che sia presente il numero corretto di campioni e che i campioni abbiano I'aspetto indicato nella sezione
CARATTERISTICHE di seguito. Confermare che le buste di alluminio sono intatte e che non si sono verificate perdite, informare
immediatamente il rappresentante Randox locale in caso di discrepanze. Infine, accedi a www.rigas.net per confermare la data esatta in cui hai
ricevuto questo kit.

CARATTERISTICHE

La confezione & composta da 3 buste laminate sigillate, ciascuna contenente un dispositivo comprendente un pellet di microorganismi liofilizzati,
una fiala di fluido idratante e un tampone da inoculo. Ciascun dispositivo sigillato all'interno di una busta laminata contiene un essiccante per
prevenire |'accumulo di umidita. Solo le buste sono etichettate con il numero del campione.

MATERIALI NECESSARI MA NON FORNITI
I microrganismi richiedono terreni agar non selettivi, nutritivi o arricchiti e tempi e condizioni di incubazione specifici per ottimizzare la crescita e
il recupero.

ISTRUZIONI PER L’'USO
1. Lasciare che la busta chiusa si riequilibri a temperatura ambiente. Strappare la busta in corrispondenza della tacca e rimuovere il
dispositivo.
2. Registrare il numero del campione sulla piastra di coltura primaria o sul record QC. Non smontare il dispositivo durante
I'idratazione.
3. Oltre il bordo del banco da lavoro o del bancone, rompere I'ampolla nella parte superiore del dispositivo (appena sotto il menisco
fluido) per rilasciare il fluido idratante.
4. Tenere verticalmente e picchiettare su una superficie dura per facilitare il flusso del fluido attraverso il condotto nella parte inferiore
dell'unita dove & contenuto il pellet.
5. Usando un'azione di pizzicamento sulla parte inferiore dell'unita, schiacciare il pellet nel fluido fino a quando la sospensione del pellet
€ omogenea.
Saturare immediatamente abbondantemente il tampone con il materiale idratato e trasferirlo nell'agar appropriato o utilizzare secondo
le pratiche del laboratorio.
Inoculare la(e) piastra(e) di coltura primaria facendo rotolare delicatamente il tampone su un terzo della piastra.
Usando un'ansa sterile, strisciare per facilitare l'isolamento della colonia.
Utilizzando un corretto smaltimento a rischio biologico, gettare il dispositivo.
0. Incubare immediatamente la(e) piastra(e) di coltura primaria inoculata invertita alla temperatura e alle condizioni appropriate per il
microrganismo.

o

S © N

STOCCAGGIO/STABILITA
Conservare i microrganismi a una temperatura compresa tra 2°C e 8°C nella busta originale sigillata contenente I'essiccante. i microrganismi
non devono essere utilizzati se conservati in modo improprio, vi & evidenza di un'eccessiva esposizione al calore o all'umidita o se la data di
scadenza é stata superata.

SICUREZZA

« |l fluido idratante nei dispositivi pud causare gravi irritazioni agli occhi. In caso di contatto con gli occhi, sciacquare accuratamente con acqua
per diversi minuti. Rimuovere le lenti a contatto, se presenti e facili da fare. Continua a sciacquare. Se lirritazione persiste, consultare un
medico/attenzione.

« Indossare guanti/indumenti protettivi/proteggere gli occhi/proteggere il viso. Lavarsi accuratamente le mani dopo aver maneggiato.

* Questi dispositivi contengono microrganismi vitali che possono produrre malattie. Devono essere impiegate tecniche adeguate per evitare
I'esposizione e il contatto con qualsiasi crescita di microrganismi.

« Il laboratorio di microbiologia deve essere attrezzato e disporre delle strutture per ricevere, elaborare, mantenere, immagazzinare e smaltire
materiale a rischio biologico.

« Solo il personale di laboratorio addestrato dovrebbe utilizzare questi dispositivi.

* Le agenzie e gli statuti regolano lo smaltimento di tutti i materiali a rischio biologico. Ogni laboratorio deve essere a conoscenza e rispettare il
corretto smaltimento dei materiali a rischio biologico.

Solo per uso IN VITRO.
Fare riferimento alla scheda di sicurezza per informazioni piu dettagliate disponibili sul sito web https://inserts.randox.com/out.php.

* NOTA IMPORTANTE: | risultati devono pervenire a RIQAS entro le 17:00 HRS GMT della DATA FINALE. Se la DATA DI ANALISI
RACCOMANDATA fornisce un tempo insufficiente, si consiglia di analizzare il campione prima per assicurarsi di rispettare la scadenza. Ti
chiediamo di restituire i risultati su tutti i campioni, anche se non crescono

RANDOX Laboratories Ltd., 55 Diamond Road, Crumlin, Co. Antrim, United Kingdom, BT29 4QY
Tel: +44 (0) 28 9442 2413 Fax: +44 (0) 28 9445 2912
Email: mail@rigas.com Website: www.randox.com
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RIQAS &

Espaiiol
PROGRAMA MICROBIOLOGIA: RQ9197

CONFIRMACION DE LAS CARACTERISTICAS DEL KIT Y LA FECHA DE RECEPCION

Por favor, Asegurese de que ha recibido el nimero correcto de muestras y que estas cumplen con la presentacién indicada en la seccion
"CARACTERISTICAS" que encontrara a continuacién. Por favor, confirme que ninguna de las muestras ha resultado dafiada y contacte a su
Representante local de Randox inmediatamente en el caso de que hubiese alguna discrepancia. Por ultimo, Acceda a www.rigas.net para
confirmar la fecha exacta en la que recibid el kit.

CARACTERISTICAS

El paquete contiene 3 bolsas laminadas selladas, cada una contiene un dispositivo con el pellet de microorganismos liofilizados, una ampolla
de liquido hidratante y un hisopo de inoculacion. Cada dispositivo contiene un desecante para evitar la acumulacién de humedad. Las bolsas
estan etiquetadas con el nUmero de muestra.

MATERIAL NECESARIO NO SUMINISTRADO
Los microorganismos necesitan medio de agar no selectivo, nutritivo y enriquecido, asi como también ciertos tiempos de incubacion y
condiciones para optimizar el crecimiento y la recuperacion.

INSTRUCCIONES A SEGUIR
1. Dejar que la bolsa alcance temperatura ambiente antes de abrirla. Abrir la bolsa por la marca y sacar el contenido.
2. Escribir el numero de muestra en la placa de cultivo principal o en el informe de control de calidad. No desmontar el dispositivo
durante la hidratacion.
3. Romper la ampolla encima del pellet (justo debajo del menisco) para liberar el liquido hidratante.
4. Sostener verticalmente y golpear suavemente sobre una superficie dura para facilitar el flujo del liquido a través del eje hasta la parte
inferior donde esta el pellet.

5. Pellizcar la parte inferior de la unidad y aplastar el pellet en el liquido hasta que la suspension sea homogénea.

6. Empape inmediatamente el hisopo con el material hidratado y transfiéralo al medio de agar adecuado o Uselo conforme al SOP del
laboratorio.

7. Inocular la placa de cultivo principal pasando el hisopo en una tercera parte de la placa.

8.  Utilizando un lazo estéril, rayar para facilitar el aislamiento de las colonias.

9. Desechar adecuadamente siguiendo los procedimientos adecuados de eliminacion de residuos con riesgo bioldgico.

10. Incubar inmediatamente la placa de cultivo principales inoculada invertida a la temperatura y condiciones adecuadas al

microorganismo.

ALMACENAMIENTO/ESTABILIDAD

Almacenar los microorganismos entre 2-8°C en la bolsa original sellada conteniendo el desecante. Los microorganismos no se deben utilizar en
caso de haber sido almacenados de forma incorrecta, si hay evidencia de una exposiciéon excesiva al calor o la humedad o si la fecha de
vencimiento ha pasado.

SEGURIDAD

« El fluido hidratante puede causar irritacion ocular. En caso de contacto con los ojos, enjuagar cuidadosamente con agua durante varios
minutos. En caso de llevar lentes de contacto, quitarselas. Seguir enjuagando. Si la irritacion persiste, busque atencion médica.

» Péngase guantes/ropa protectora/ proteccion ocular/ proteccion facial. Lavese las manos cuidadosamente después de manipular.

» El producto contiene microorganismos viables que pueden producir enfermedades. Deben emplearse técnicas adecuadas para evitar la
exposicién y el contacto con cualquier crecimiento de microorganismos.

« El Laboratorio de microbiologia debe estar equipado y tener las instalaciones para recibir, procesar, mantener, almacenar y desechar material
de riesgo biolégico.

« Este producto solo debe ser utilizado por personal de laboratorio cualificado.

» Las Agencias y los estatutos regulan la eliminacién de los materiales de riesgo biolégico. Cada Laboratorio debe conocer y seguir los
procedimientos de desecho correspondientes.

Para uso IN VITRO exclusivamente.
Consultar la Ficha de Datos de Seguridad para mas informacion, disponible en la pagina web de https://inserts.randox.com/out.php.

* NOTA IMPORTANTE: Los resultados se deben enviar a RIQAS antes de las 17:00 HRS GMT de la FECHA FINAL. Si la FECHA
RECOMENDADA DE ANALISIS no ofrece tiempo suficiente, recomendamos analizar la muestra antes para garantizar que se cumple la fecha
limit. Pedimos que envie resultados de todas las muestras, incluso si no crece.

RANDOX Laboratories Ltd., 55 Diamond Road, Crumlin, Co. Antrim, United Kingdom, BT29 4QY
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Email: mail@rigas.com Website: www.randox.com
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RIQAS &

Portugués
PROGRAMA MICROBIOLOGIA: RQ9197

CONFIRMAGAO DAS CARATERISTICAS DO KIT E DATA DE RECEGCAO ;
Confirme por favor que recebeu o nimero correto de amostras e se as suas amostras tém o aspeto indicado na secgdo CARATERISTICAS.
Verifique se as embalagens de papel de aluminio estdo intactas e se ndo ocorreram derrames, notifique o seu representante Randox
imediatamente se encontrar alguma discrepancia. Finalmente, entre em www.rigas.net para confirmar a data exata em que recebeu este kit.

CARATERISTICAS

A embalagem consiste em 3 bolsas laminadas seladas, contendo cada uma um dispositivo composto por uma pastilha de microrganismo
liofilizado, uma ampola de fluido de hidratagcdo, e uma zaragatoa de inoculagdo. Cada dispositivo selado numa bolsa laminada contém
dessecante para evitar acumulagédo adversa de humidade. Somente as bolsas sao identificadas com o nimero de amostra.

MATERIAIS NECESSARIOS, MAS NAO FORNECIDOS
Os microrganismos requerem meio agar nédo-seletivo, nutritivo ou enriquecido, tempos de incubacéo especificos e condigdes para otimizar o
crescimento e recuperacao.

INSTRUGOES DE UTILIZAGAO
Deixar a bolsa por abrir estabilizar a temperatura ambiente. Rasgar a bolsa no entalhe e remover o dispositivo.
1. Registar o numero da amostra na placa de cultura primaria ou registo de CQ. Nao desmontar o dispositivo durante a hidratagao.
2. Quebrar a parte superior da ampola (logo abaixo do menisco do liquido) na beira da bancada de trabalho ou balcao, para libertar o
fluido de hidratagao.
3. Segurar na vertical e bater numa superficie dura para facilitar o fluxo do fluido através do eixo para o fundo da unidade que contem a
pastilha.
Esmagar a pastilha no fluido, apertando a parte inferior da unidade, até que a suspenséo de pastilha seja homogénea.
Saturar imediatamente a zaragatoa com o material hidratado e transferir para o meio agar adequado ou utilizar de acordo com os
PON'’s do laboratério.
Inocular a(s) placa(s) de cultura primaria rolando a zaragatoa suavemente sobre um tergo da placa.
Espalhar usando uma agulha esterilizada, para facilitar o isolamento da coldnia.
Descartar o dispositivo, usando um contentor de eliminagéo de risco biolégico.
Incubar imediatamente a placa de cultura primaria a temperatura e condigdes adequadas para o microrganismo.

o s
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CONSERVAGAO E ESTABILIDADE
Conservar os microrganismos de 2°C a 8°C na bolsa original selada contendo dessecante. Os microrganismos ndo devem ser usados se nao
forem conservados adequadamente, se houver evidencia de exposigdo excessiva a calor ou humidade ou se a data de validade tiver passado.

SEGURANCA

« O fluido hidratante pode causar irritagdo grave nos olhos. Se nos olhos, lavar cuidadosamente com agua durante varios minutos, remover
lentes de contacto se presentes e facil de o fazer. Continuar a lavar. Se a irritagdo continuar, contactar um medico.

« Usar luvas de protecédo/roupas de protecao/ protecédo ocular/ protecao facial. Lavar cuidadosamente as maos depois de manusear.

» Estes dispositivos contém microrganismos viaveis que podem produzir doenga. Devem ser usadas técnicas adequadas para evitar a
exposi¢ao e contacto com algum crescimento de microrganismos.

« O laboratério de microbiologia deve ser equipado e ter condigdes para receber, processar e descartar material de risco bioldgico.

« Estes dispositivos devem ser usados somente por operadores de laboratério com formagao.

» Agéncias e estatutos regularizam a eliminagdo de material com risco biolégico. Cada laboratério tem de estar informado e respeitar as regras
de eliminagao adequada de material bioldgico.

Somente para uso em IN VITRO.
Consultar a Ficha de Seguranga disponivel no site https:/inserts.randox.com/out.php para mais informagao.

* NOTA IMPORTANTE: Os resultados devem chegar ao RIQAS até as 17:00 HRS GMT da DATA FINAL. Se a DATA RECOMENDADA
PARA ANALISE nao der tempo suficiente, sugerimos que a amostra seja analisada mais cedo para garantir que cumpre o prazo de envio.
Pedimos para enviar os resultados de todas as amostras mesmo que nao cresgam.

RANDOX Laboratories Ltd., 55 Diamond Road, Crumlin, Co. Antrim, United Kingdom, BT29 4QY
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RIQAS &

Polski
MIKROBILOGIA PROGRAM: RQ9197
POTWIERDZENIE CHARAKTERYSTKI ZESTAWU | DATY ODBIORU

Prosimy o potwierdzenie, ze zestaw zawiera odpowiednig ilo$¢ prébek i Panstwa probki wygladaja tak, jak w podanej ponizej
CHARAKTERYSTYCE. Prosimy o potwierdzenie, ze woreczki foliowe sg nienaruszone i ze nie ma wyciekéw a jesli s jakiekolwiek
niezgodnosci prosimy o niezwtoczne zgtoszenie tego lokalnemu przedstawicielowi.

CHARAKTERYSTYKA

Opakowanie sktada sie z 3 x uszczelnionych laminowanych woreczkéw, z ktorych kazdy zawiera zestaw sktadajacy sie z liofilizowanej peletki
mikroorganizmu, amputki z ptynem nawilzajgcym i wacika do zaszczepiania. Kazdy zestaw zamkniety w laminowanej torebce zawiera $rodek
osuszajacy, ktéry zapobiega niepozgdanemu gromadzeniu sie wilgoci. Tylko torebki sg oznaczone numerem probki.

MATERIALY WYMAGANE, ALE NIE DOSTARCZONE

Mikroorganizmy wymagaja nieselektywnych, odzywczych lub wzbogaconych pozywek agarowych oraz okreslonych czaséw i warunkow
inkubacji w celu optymalizacji wzrostu i regeneracji.

INSTRUKCJE UZYTKOWANIA

Pozwdl aby nieotwarte opakowanie osiggneto temperature pokojowg. Rozerwij brzeg opakowania i wyjmij zawartosc.

Zapisz numer probki na ptytce hodowlanej lub karcie kontroli jakosci. Nie demontuj przyrzadu podczas rozpuszcznia.

Przy uzyciu brzegu blatu, przetam amputke w gornej jej czesci (zaraz pod meniskiem cieczy) aby uwolni¢ ptyn rozpuszczajgcy.
Trzymaj pionowo stukajac o dion aby umozliwi¢ przeptyw ptynu do czesci z precypitatem.

Delikatnie szczypigc czes$¢ z precypitatem spraw aby sie rozpuscit, tworzgc homogeniczng zawiesine.

Natychmiast obficie nasgcz wymazoéwke rozpuszczonym materiatem i przenie$ na odpowiednie podioze agarowe lub postepuj
zgodnie z procedurg SOP obowiazujgcg w laboratorium.

Nanie$ pierwotng hodowle na ptytke/i z podiozem poprzez delikatne rolowanie wymazéwki na jednej trzeciej powierzchni ptytki.
Uzywajgc sterylnej ezy, rozetrzyj zawiesine po catej powierzchni podtoza aby umozliwi¢ izolacje kolonii.

Z zachowaniem odpowiednich zasad bezpieczenstwa, zutylizuj przyrzad.

0. Natychmiast umies¢ plytke/i z pierwotng hodowlg w temperaturze i warunkach odpowiednich dla mikroorganizmu.

SR WN =

30N

PRZECHOWYWANIE/STABILNOSC PROBEK

Probki z mikroorganizami nalezy przechowywaé w temperaturze od 2°C do 8°C w szczelnie zamknigtym opakowaniu, posiadajgcym
pochtaniacz wilgoci. Mikroorganizmy nie powinny zostaé uzyte jesli byly nieprawidtowo przechowywane, w przypadku nadmiernej ekspozycji na
ciepto lub wilgo¢ lub po terminie waznosci

BEZPIECZENSTWO

* Ptyn nawilzajgcy w zestawach moze powodowaé powazne podraznienie oczu. W przypadku dostania sie do oczu ostroznie ptuka¢ woda przez
kilka minut. Nalezy usuna¢ soczewki kontaktowe, jesli to mozliwe. Kontynuowac ptukanie. Jezeli podraznienie utrzymuje sie, zasiegngé
porady/zgtosi¢ sie do lekarza.

* Nosi¢ rekawice ochronne/odziez ochronng/ochrone oczu/ochrone twarzy. Po uzyciu doktadnie umy¢ rece.

» Zestawy zawierajg zywe mikroorganizmy, ktdre mogg powodowac choroby. Nalezy zastosowac odpowiednie techniki, aby unikna¢ narazenia i
kontaktu z jakimkolwiek z mikroorganizmow.

« Laboratorium mikrobiologiczne musi by¢ wyposazone i posiada¢ urzgdzenia do przyjmowania, przetwarzania, konserwacji, przechowywania i
usuwania materiatu stanowigcego zagrozenie biologiczne.

« Z zestawow powinien korzysta¢ wytgcznie przeszkolony personel laboratoryjny.

» Odpowiednie przepisy regulujg usuwanie wszystkich materiatéw stanowigcych zagrozenie biologiczne. Kazde laboratorium musi by¢
Swiadome i przestrzegac¢ wtasciwej utylizacji materiatéw stanowigcych zagrozenie biologiczne.

Wytacznie do IN VITRO.

Wiecej szczegdtowych informacji mozna znalezé w Karcie Charakterystyki, dostepnej na stronie internetowej https://inserts.randox.com/out.php.

*WAZNA UWAGA: Wyniki muszg nadej$¢ do RIQAS przed 17:00 czasu GMT, OSTATNIEGO DNIA DATY FINALNEJ. Jezeli ZALECANA
DATA WYKONANIA OZNACZENIA sprawia, ze czasu jest zbyt mato, sugerujemy wczesniejsze przeprowadzenie oznaczenia, aby zdazy¢é
przed datg finalng. Prosimy o odestanie wynikéw wszystkich préobek, nawet wtedy gdy nie uzyskano wzrostu.

RANDOX Laboratories Ltd., 55 Diamond Road, Crumlin, Co. Antrim, United Kingdom, BT29 4QY
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RIQAS &

Tiirkge
MIKROBIYOLOJi PROGRAMI: RQ9197
KIT OZELLIKLERININ ONAYLANMASI VE GELIS TARIHi

Litfen dogru sayida numune bulundugunu ve numunelerinizin asagidaki OZELLIKLER bélimiinde belirtilen gériinime sahip oldugunu
dogrulayin. Lutfen folyo posetlerin saglam oldugunu ve herhangi bir sizinti olmadidini dogrulayin, herhangi bir tutarsizlik varsa derhal yerel
Randox temsilcinize bildirin. Son olarak, bu kiti tam olarak aldiginiz tarihi teyit etmek icin litfen www.rigas.net'te oturum agin.

OZELLIKLER

Paket, her biri liyofilize bir mikroorganizma peleti, bir nemlendirme sivisi ampuli ve bir swabdan olugan bir set iceren 3 x sizdirmaz lamine
posetten olusur. Lamine poset icinde kapatilan her set, olumsuz nem birikimini dnlemek igin bir kurutucu igerir. Sadece posetler numune
numarasiyla etiketlenmigtir.

GEREKLI OLAN ANCAK SAGLANMAYAN MALZEMELER

Mikroorganizmalar, optimum dizeyde blyume ve gelisme igin segici olmayan, besleyici veya zenginlestiriimis agar ortamina ve o6zel
inklibasyon sureleri ve kosullarina gereksinim duyar.

KULLANIM iGIN TALIMATLAR

1. Agilmamis posetin oda sicakligina gelmesine izin verin. Keseyi ¢entikten yirtin ve cihazi ¢ikarin.

2. Numune numarasini birincil kiiltiir plakasina veya QC kaydina kaydedin. Hidrasyon sirasinda cihazi skmeyin.

3. Calisma tezgahinin veya tezgahin kenarinda, nemlendirici siviya ulagsmak igin cihazin Ust kismindaki (sivi meniskisunin hemen altinda)
ampult kirin.

4. Sivinin gafttan, peletin bulundugu Gnitenin altina akisini kolaylastirmak igin dikey olarak tutun ve sert bir yiizeye vurun.

5. Unitenin alt kisminda bir sikistirma hareketi kullanarak, pelet siispansiyonu homojen olana kadar sividaki peleti ezin.

6. Swabi hidratl malzeme ile hemen yodun sekilde doyurun ve uygun agar ortamina aktarin veya laboratuvar standart ¢alisma proseduriine
gbre kullanin.

7. Swabi plagin ugte biri Gzerinde hafifge yuvarlayarak birincil kiltir plaklarini inokule edin.

8. Steril bir 6ze kullanarak koloni izolasyonunu kolaylastirmak igin cizgi yapin.

9. Uygun biyolojik tehlike bertarafini kullanarak cihazi atin.

10. Ters gevrilmis inokiile edilmis primer kultir plakasini/plakalarini mikroorganizmaya uygun sicaklik ve kosullarda hemen inkube edin.

DEPOLAMA/KARARLILIK

Mikroorganizmalari, kurutucu igeren orijinal, kapall posette 2°C ila 8°C arasinda saklayin. Mikroorganizmalar uygun sekilde saklanmadiysa,
Islya veya neme asirl maruz kalma kaniti varsa veya son kullanma tarihi ge¢misse kullaniimamaldir.

GUVENLIK

» Cihazlardaki nemlendirici sivi ciddi géz tahrigsine neden olabilir. Géze kagarsa, birkag dakika su ile dikkatlice yikayin. Varsa ve yapmasi
kolaysa kontakt lensleri gikarin. Durulamaya devam edin. Tahris devam ederse, tibbi tavsiye/midahale alin.

« Koruyucu eldiven/koruyucu giysi/gdz koruyucu/yiiz koruyucu kullanin. Islemden sonra ellerinizi iyice yikayin

» Bu cihazlar, hastalik uretebilecek canli mikroorganizmalar igerir. Herhangi bir mikroorganizma Uremesine maruz kalmaktan ve temastan
kacinmak i¢in uygun teknikler kullaniimahdir.

» Mikrobiyoloji laboratuvari, biyolojik tehlikeli materyali almak, islemek, surdirmek, depolamak ve imha etmek icin donatiimali ve tesislere sahip
olmalidir.

« Bu cihazlari yalnizca egitimli laboratuvar personeli kullanmalidir.

« Acenta ve tizukler, tim biyolojik tehlike malzemelerinin imhasini dizenler. Her laboratuvar biyolojik olarak tehlikeli malzemelerin uygun sekilde
imha edilmesinin farkinda olmali ve bunlara uymalidir.

Yalnizca IN VITRO kullanim igindir.

https://inserts.randox.com/out.php web sitesinde bulunan daha ayrintili bilgi icin Glvenlik Veri Sayfasina bakin.

* ONEMLI NOTSonuglar, SON TARIHTE GMT 17:00'a kadar RIQAS'a ulagmalidir. ONERILEN ANALIZ TARIHI yetersiz zaman veriyorsa,
son teslim tarihini karsiladiginizdan emin olmak i¢in numunenin daha erken analiz edilmesini Oneririz. Biiyiimeseler bile tiim
numunelerdeki sonugclari iade etmenizi rica ederiz.

RANDOX Laboratories Ltd., 55 Diamond Road, Crumlin, Co. Antrim, United Kingdom, BT29 4QY
Tel: +44 (0) 28 9442 2413 Fax: +44 (0) 28 9445 2912
Email: mail@rigas.com Website: www.randox.com
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Tiéng Viét
Chuwong trinh ngoai kiém vi sinh thir nghi¢m: RQ9197
XAC NHAN PAC PIEM CUA MAU VA NGAY NHAN MAU

Vui long xéac nhan ) lugng chinh xac ctia mau hién c6 va mau ban nhan dugc c6 hinh thic giéng nhu duogc ligt ké trong bang Dac Diém bén dudi.
Vui long xac nhén rang cdc ti bac con nguyén ven va khong bi ro ri, 1ap tire thong bao cho dai dién Randox tai dia phuong néu c6 bat ky su khac
biét nao. Sau do, dang nhap vao www.rigas.net dé xac nhan ngay chinh xac ma ban nhan dugc s6 mau nay.

PAC PIEM

Goi hang bao gém 3 ti dugce niém phong boc nhiéu 16p bao vé&, mdi thi chita mot thiét bj gém vién vi sinh vat dong kho va mot miéng gac céy, Mbi
thiét bi duwoc niém phong trong tii voi nhiéu 16p bao vé va cé6 mot goi hut am dé ngan tich tu d6 am. SO lwong mau s€ dugc dan trén cac thi.

VAT LIEU BAT BUQC NHUNG KHONG PUQC CUNG CAP

Céc vi sinh vat yéu ciu méi trudng thach khong chon loc, giau dinh dudng, thoi gian 1 va diéu kién u dic biét dé t6i wu hoa sy tang trudng va phuc
hoi.

HUONG DAN SU DUNG

1. Dé thi ¢ nhiét do phong dén khi nhiét do can bang. Mo thi theo khia va 1y thiét bj ra

2. Ghilai s mau trén dia nudi cdy chinh hodc ban ghi QC. Khong théo roi thiét bi trong qua trinh thiy hoa.

3. Béo ong thubc & trén ding cta thlet bi (ngay dudi mdt khum chat long) trén canh ban.

4.  Giit 6ng thudc thing dung va gd dng thude vao mot bé mit cimg dé tao didu kién cho chit 1ong chay qua truc dén bo phan chua vién vi
sinh vat kho
Duing thao tac bop phan dudi cing cua thiét bj dé ngh1en nat vién vi sinh vat dén khi dung dich dong nhét
Thim miéng gac cdy bang vat liéu ngdm nudce va chuyén sang méi trudng thach thich hop hoidc st dung theo quy trinh ciia phong xét
nghi¢m.
7. Cay dia nudi cdy so cip bang cach lin nhe tim bong mot phéan ba dia
8. Strdung vong vo trung dé thuén tién cho viéc phén lap khuén lac
9
1

A

Str dung nguyén | tic xir Iy méiu nhu miu nguy co sinh hoc dé loai bo thiét bi
0. U cac dia nudi cy so cép ngay & nhiét do va didu kién thich hop véi vi sinh vat

BAO QUAN/PO ON PINH

Béo quan vi sinh vét ¢ 2°C dén 8°C trong tui kin ban déu, dan tai va kém goi hat 4m. Khong nén sir dung vi sinh vét néu khong duoc bao quan ding
cach hoac da tiép xic nhiéu voi nhiét d6 va dg am bén ngoai hoac da hét han st dung

AN TOAN

o Chit l6ng trong cac thiét bico thé gay kich 1 Umg mét nghiém trong. Néu dinh vao mit, cin than rira sach bang nudce trong vai phut. Néu
dang deo kinh &p trong cén 14y ra ngay va tiép tuc rira mit. Néu van con kich umng, lién hé véi cham soc y té gan nhét.

o Yéu cal} mang ging tay/quin 4o bao ho/kinh bao ho. Rira tay k¥ cang sau khi cam mau . ) )

o  Cac thict bi nay c6 chtra vi sinh vat song sot co kha nang gay bénh. Can thuc hién cac ky thuat thich hop dé tranh tiep xtc voi bat ki vi sinh
vat nao

o  Phong xét nghiém vi sinh phai duoc trang bi va c6 cac dung cu dé tiép nhan, xir ly, bdo quan, litu trir va thai bo vat liéu c6 nguy co sinh
hoc

o Chi nhiing nhan vién phong xét nghiém da dugc dao tao méi dugce sir dung nhitng thiét bj nay

o Tuan thu quy dinh ctia cAc co quan va dao ludt v& viée xir Iy cac vat liéu cé nguy co sinh hoc. Mi phong xét nghiém phai nhan thirc va
tuan thu viéc xt ly thich hgp cac vat liéu c¢6 nguy co sinh hoc

Chi st dung cho phan tich trong 6ng nghiém.

Tham khao Bang dif liéu an toan dé biét thém thong tin. Chi tiét c6 sin trén trang web https://inserts.randox.com/out.php.

* LUU Y QUAN TRONG: Két qua phai dugc giri dén RIQAS trude 17:00 HRS GMT vao NGAY CUOI CUNG. Néu ban théy ngay bét dau
thuc hién phan tich duoc dé xuét boi RIQAS khong du thoi gian, ching toi khuyén ban thyc hién phén tich mAu sém hon dé dam bao dap tmg thoi
han. Chiing tdi yéu cAu ban tra lai két qua trén tit ca cac miu, ké ca nhirng miu khong phat trién.

RANDOX Laboratories Ltd., 55 Diamond Road, Crumlin, Co. Antrim, United Kingdom, BT29 4QY

Tel: +44 (0) 28 9442 2413 Fax: +44 (0) 28 9445 2912 ' ’
Email: mail@rigas.com Website: www.randox.com
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Slovensky
MICROBIOLOGY PROGRAMME: RQ9197

POTVRDENIE CHARAKTERISTICKYCH VLASTNOSTi SUPRAVY A DATUMU PRIJATIA
vrecka su neporu$ené a Zze nedoslo k ziadnym unikom, ihned informujte miestneho zastupcu spolo¢nosti Randox, ak sa vyskytli nezrovnalosti.
Nasledne sa prosim sa prihlaste na www.rigas.net a prosim potvrdte presny datum, kedy ste dostali danu supravu.

CHARAKTERISTIKA

Balenie pozostava z 3 x zatavenych laminovanych vrecusok, z ktorych kazdé obsahuje zariadenie pozostavajlce z lyofilizovanej peletky s
mikroorganizmami, ampulky s hydrata¢nou tekutinou a oc¢kovacim tampénom. Kazda vzorka zape&atena v laminovanom vrecku obsahuje
vysusadlo na zabranenie nepriaznivej akumulacie vlhkosti, jednotlivé vrecka su oznacené &islom vzorky.

MATERIALY POTREBNE, ALE NIE SU DODAVANE
Mikroorganizmy vyzaduju neselektivne, vyzivné alebo obohatené agarové média a Specifické inkubacné ¢asy a podmienky na optimalizaciu
rastu a regeneracie.

INSTRUKCIE NA POUZIVANIE

1. Nechajte neotvorené vrecko vytemperovat na izbovu teplotu. Roztrhnite vrecko na zareze a vyberte vzorku.

2. Zaznamenajte Cislo vzorky na dosti¢ku s primarnou kulturou alebo zaznam kontroly kvality. Po€as hydratacie vzorku nerozoberajte.

3. Cez okraj pracovného stola alebo pultu prasknite ampulkou v hornej €asti vzorky (tesne pod meniskom tekutiny), aby sa uvolnila hydratacna
tekutina.

4. Drzte vo zvislej polohe a poklepte na tvrdy povrch, aby ste ulahgili tok tekutiny cez hriadel do spodnej Casti jednotky, kde sa nachadza peleta.
5. Pomocou zovretia spodnej Casti jednotky rozdrvte peletu v tekutine, kym nebude suspenzia peliet homogénna.

6. Tampon ihned dokladne nasytte hydrataénym médiom a preneste do vhodného agarového média alebo pouzite podla SOP laboratéria.

7. Naockujte platriu (platne) s primarnou kultirou jemnym prevalenim tampoénu po jedne;j tretine platne.

8. Pomocou sterilnej slu¢ky naneste pruh, aby ste ulahgili izolaciu kolonie.

9. Pomocou spravnej likvidacie biologického odpadu vzorku zlikviduijte.

10. Okamzite inkubujte prevratené naockované platne s primarnou kulturou pri teplote a podmienkach vhodnych pre rast mikroorganizmov.

SKLADOVANIE/STABILITA
Mikroorganizmy uchovavaijte pri teplote 2 °C az 8 °C v originalnom, zapecatenom vrecku obsahujicom vysusadlo. Mikroorganizmy by sa nemali
pouzivat, ak su skladované nespravne ako napriklad vystavenie sa nadmernému teplu alebo vihkosti alebo po uplynuti datumu spotreby.

BEZPECNOST

» Hydrata¢na tekutina vo vzorkach méze spdsobit’ vazne podrazdenie o€i. Ak sa dostane do oci, niekolko minut ich opatrne vyplachujte vodou.
Odstranite kontaktné SoSovky, ak su pritomné a lahko manipulovatelné. Pokrac€ujte vo vyplachovani. Ak podrazdenie pretrvava, vyhladajte
lekarsku pomoc/starostlivost.

* Noste ochranné rukavice/ochranny odev/ochranu oéi/ochranu tvare. Po manipulacii si dokladne umyte ruky.

« Vzorky obsahuju zivotaschopné mikroorganizmy, ktoré mézu spdsobit ochorenie. Musia sa pouzit vhodné techniky, tak aby sa zabranilo
vystaveniu a kontaktu s akymkolvek rastom mikroorganizmov.

» Mikrobiologické laboratérium musi byt vybavené a mat zariadenia na prijem, spracovanie, udrzbu, skladovanie a likvidaciu biologicky
nebezpecného materialu.

» Dané vzorky by mal pouzivat iba vySkoleny laboratérny personal.

» Agentury a stanovy reguluju likvidaciu vSetkych biologicky nebezpecnych materialov. Kazdé laboratérium si musi byt vedomé a dodrziavat
spravnu likvidaciu biologicky nebezpe&nych materialov.

Iba na IN VITRO pouzitie.
Podrobnejsie informacie, ktoré su k dispozicii na https://inserts.randox.com/out.php, najdete v karte bezpe¢nostnych udajov

* POZNAMKA: Vysledky musia byt odoslané do RIQAS do 17:00 GMT vo FINALNY DATUM. Ak ODPORUCANY DATUM ANALYZY
neposkytuje dostatocny ¢as, odpori¢ame analyzu vzorky skor, aby sa zabezpecilo dodrzanie terminu. Vysledky prijaté po finalnom termine
nebudu akceptované.

Ziadame, aby ste odoslali vysledky vSetkych vzoriek, aj ked’ nenarastu.

Oct 2025

RANDOX Laboratories Ltd., 55 Diamond Road, Crumlin, Co. Antrim, United Kingdom, BT29 4QY
Tel: +44 (0) 28 9442 2413 Fax: +44 (0) 28 9445 2912
Email: mail@rigas.com Website: www.randox.com
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RAND®X

EQA PROGRAMMES

RANDOX INTERNATIONAL QUALITY ASSESSMENT SCHEME



FEATURES AND BENEFITS
Randox International Quality Assessment Scheme RIQAS®

RIQAS is the largest international EQA scheme, used by more than 76,000 laboratory participants
in over 140 countries worldwide. This large number of participants ensures an extensive database of
results for many analytical methods, directly increasing statistical validity as a result.

Benefits

Large Database of Users
* A high level of participation means peer group numbers are maximised whilst ensuring availability of data for a wide range

of instruments and methods.

User-friendly Reports

* Simple one page per parameter format enables at-a-glance performance assessment, saving valuable laboratory time.

e Complimentary multi-instrument and interlaboratory reports allow comparative performance assessment of all laboratory
systems and multiple connected laboratories.

* End-of-Cycle reports summarising performance compared to the previous cycle allow you to identify improvements in

quality over time.

Cost Effective

e Qur extensive range of multi-analyte programmes will reduce the number of individual programmes required to cover your
test menu, saving both time and money.

* Reduced parameter options for selected programmes offer greater flexibility, ensuring suitability for laboratories of all sizes
and budgets.

* Register up to five instruments per programme at no extra cost for comparative performance assessment.

Frequency

* Frequent reporting allows early identification of system errors and implementation of any necessary corrective actions with
minimum disruption to the lab.

e With a turnaround of less than 72 hours for most reports, corrective action can be taken immediately reducing the time
spent performing expensive re-tests.

High Quality Samples
e Samples spanning clinically relevant levels, allows identification of concentration related biases and ensures accurate

instrument performance.
* Human samples free from interfering preservatives increase

confidence that EQA performance mirrors the performance of

patient samples. e
e Reference method values are provided in the Clinical Chemistry

and Immunosuppressant programmes for selected parameters
and lots.

Accredited
* RIQAS is accredited to ISO/IEC 17043:2010 “Conformity
Assessment — General Requirements for Proficiency Testing” which

is accepted by national and international accreditation bodies.

Please see accreditation schedule for additional information. 6 e




RIQAS PROGRAMMES

Ammonia/Ethanol Programme with target scoring !6

RQ9164 (2 ml)

2 Parameters
Samples every month, 1 x 12 month cycle, 12 month subscription

Ammonia Ethanol

Anti-Miillerian Hormone (AMH) Programme* 'a;

RQ9198 (1 ml)
1 Parameter
Samples every month, 1 x 12 month cycle, 12 month subscription

Anti-Millerian Hormone (AMH)

Anti-TSH Receptor Programme® with target scoring R

RQ9174 (1 ml)
1 Parameter
Samples every month, 1 x 12 month cycle, 12 month subscription

Anti-TSH Receptor (TRAb)

Blood Gas Programme with target scoring !6

RQ9134 (1.8 ml) RQ9134/A (1.8 ml)

First registered instrument Subsequent instruments
11 Parameters + 1 pilot 11 Parameters + 1 pilot
Samples every month, 1 x 12 month cycle, 12 month subscription

Bicarbonate CO,(Total) Lactate pCO,
Ca++ Glucose K+ pH
Cl- H+* Na+ PO,

Blood Typing Programme+ L

RQ9206 (4 ml & 2 ml)
6 Tests
2 challenges per quarterly distribution, 1x 12 month cycle, 12 month subcription

ABO Group Antibody Screen Compatability (Cross-Match) Rh(D)
Antibody Identification Antigen Typing

BNP Programme ® with target scoring !6

RQ9165 (1 ml)
1 Parameter
Samples every month, 1 x 12 month cycle, 12 month subscription

BNP

Cardiac Programme with target scoring 'an

RQ9127/a (1 ml) RQ9127/b (1 ml) RQ9186 (1 ml)

2 Parameters only (choose from 7) Full 7 Parameters Full 7 Parameters

Samples every 2 weeks, 2 x 6 monthly cycles, 12 month subscription Samples every month, 1 x 12 monthly cycle, 12 month subscription
CK, Total CK-MB (Mass) Myoglobin Troponin T

CK-MB (Activity) Homocysteine Troponin |

Cardiac Plus Programme with target scoring 'an

RQ9190 (3 ml)

11 Parameters
Samples every month, 1 x 12 month cycle, 12 month subscription

CK, Total D-dimer hsCRP Troponin |
CK-MB Activity Digoxin Myoglobin Troponin T
CK-MB Mass Homocysteine NT proBNP

Cerebrospinal Fluid Programme ® with target scoring !6
RQ9168 (3 ml)

7 Parameters
Samples every month, 1 x 12 month cycle, 12 month subscription

Albumin Glucose Lactate Sodium
Chloride 1gG Protein (Total)

|N



|

RIQAS PROGRAMMES

Coagulation Programme with target scoring R

RQ9135/a (1 ml)
5 Selected parameters only + 1 pilot

(aPTT, PT, TT, Fibrinogen, Antithrombin IIl)
Samples every month, 1 x 12 month cycle, 12 month subscription

aPTT

PT (including INR)
TT

Fibrinogen
Antithrombin 11

CO-Oximetry Programme+ with target scoring !6

RQ9177 (1.2 ml)
First registered instrument

7 Parameters

RQ9135/b (1 ml)
Full 17 Parameters + 1 pilot

D-dimer*
Factor I
Factor V
Factor VII
Factor VIII

RQ9177/A (1.2 ml)

Subsequent instruments
7 Parameters

Samples every month, 1 x 12 month cycle, 12 month subscription

Carboxyhaemoglobin (COHb / HbCO)

Deoxyhaemoglobin (HHb)

Methaemoglobin (MetHb)
Oxygen Content (O2CT)

CYFRA 21-1 Programme® with target scoring Ba

RQ9175 (1 ml)

1 Parameter
Samples every month, 1 x 12 month cycle, 12 month subscription

CYFRA 21-1 (Cytokeratin 19 fragment)

RQ9195 (1 ml)
1 Parameter + 11 pilots

Cytokines Programme® with target scoring for IL-6 'n

Samples every month, 1 x 12 month cycle, 12 month subscription

Epidermal Growth Factor (EGF)*
Interleukin — 1 alpha (IL-1a)*
Interleukin - 1 beta (IL-1B)*
Interleukin — 2 (IL-2)*

Interleukin — 4 (IL-4)*
Interleukin — 6 (IL-6)
Interleukin — 8 (IL-8)*
Interleukin — 10 (IL-10)*

ESR Programme+ with target scoring !6

RQ9163 (4.5 ml)

1 Parameter

2 samples per quarterly distribution, 1x 12 month cycle, 12 month subcription

ESR (Erythrocyte Sedimentation Rate)

Factor IX
Factor X
Factor XI
Factor XII
Plasminogen

Oxygen Saturation (sO2 / Vol O2)
Oxyhaemoglobin (O2Hb / HbO?2)

Interferon gamma (INF-Y)*
Monocyte Chemoattractant Protein -1

(MCP-1)*

Tumour Necrosis Factor alpha (TNF-a)*

General Clinical Chemistry Programme with target scoring 'an

RQ9112/a (5 ml)
10 Parameters + 6 pilots

RQ9112/b (5 ml)

17 Parameters + 6 pilots

RQ9112/c (5 ml)
Full 56 Parameters + 6 pilots

Samples every 2 weeks, 2 x 6 monthly cycles, 12 month subscription, reference method values

ACE (Angiotensin Converting Enzyme)
Acid Phosphatase (Prostatic)
Acid Phosphatase (Total)
Albumin

Alkaline Phosphatase

ALT (ALAT)

Amylase (Pancreatic)
Amylase (Total)

Anion Gap*

AST (ASAT)

Bicarbonate

Bile Acids

Bilirubin (Direct)

Bilirubin (Total)

Calcium

Calcium, Adjusted

Glycated Haemoglobin Programme (HbA1lc) with target scoring 'm

RQ9129 (0.5ml)

2 Parameters

Calcium (lonised)
Chloride
Cholesterol
Cholinesterase

CK, Total (CPK)
Copper

Creatinine
D-3-Hydroxybutyrate
eGFR (estimated glomerular filtration rate)
FIB-4*

Fructosamine

yGT

GLDH

Glucose

HBDH
HDL-Cholesterol

Samples every month, 1 x 12 month cycle, 12 month subscription

HbATc

Total Haemoglobin

Iron

Lactate

LD (LDH)
LDL-Cholesterol
Lipase

Lithium

Magnesium

NEFA

Non-HDL Cholesterol
Osmolality

Osmolar Gap*
Phosphate (Inorganic)
Potassium

Protein (Total)

PSA

Sodium

Protein C
Protein S
Protein S (Free)

Total Haemoglobin (tHb)

Vascular Endothelial Growth Factor

(VEGF)*

RQ9128 (5ml)
Full 56 Parameters + 6 pilots

Samples every month, 1 x 12 monthly
cycle, 12 month subscription

T, (Total)

Transferrin®
Transferrin Saturation
Triglycerides

TSH

UIBC

Urea

Uric Acid

Zinc




Haematology Programme with target scoring &

RQ9118 (2 ml)

1 Parameters

Samples every 2 weeks, 2 x 6 monthly cycles, 12 month subscription

RIQAS PROGRAMMES

RQ9140 (2ml)

11 Parameters

Samples every month, 1 x 12 monthly cycle, 12 month subscription

Haematocrit (HCT)
Haemoglobin (Hb)
Mean Cell Haemoglobin (MCH)

Human Urine Programme with target scoring 'a;

RQ9115 (2 x 10 ml)

25 Parameters + 2 pilots
Samples every 2 weeks, 2 x 6 monthly cycles, 12 month subscription

Mean Cell Haemoglobin Concentration

(MCHC)
Mean Cell Volume (MCV)

Mean Platelet Volume (MPV)
Platelets (PLT)
Plateletcrit (PCT)

RQ9185 (10ml)
25 Parameters + 2 pilots

Red Blood Cell Count (RBC)
Red Cell Distribution Width (RDW)
Total White Blood Cell Count (WBC)

Samples every month, 1 x 12 monthly cycle, 12 month subscription

ACR
Albumin/Microalbumin
Amylase

Anion Gap*

Calcium

Chloride

Copper

|mmunoassay Programme With target scoring 'm

RQ9125/a (5 ml)
4 Parameters only + 4 pilots

Cortisol
Creatinine
Dopamine
Epinephrine
Glucose
Metanephrine
Norepinephrine

RQ9125/b (5 ml)

13 Parameters only + 4 pilots

Normetanephrine
Magnesium
Osmolality

Oxalate

Phosphate (Inorganic)
Potassium

Protein (Total)

RQ9125/c (5 ml)
Full 50 Parameters + 4 pilots

Samples every two weeks, 2 x 6 monthly cycles, 12 month subscription (RQ9125/a, RQ9125/b, RQ9125/c)

Protein/Creatinine Ratio*
Sodium

Urea

Uric Acid

VMA

5-HIAA

RQ9130 (5 ml)
Full 51 Parameters + 4 pilots
Samples every month, 1 x 12 month

ACTH

AFP

Aldosterone
Amikacin
Androstenedione
3-2-Microglobulin
CA125

CA15-3

CA19-9
Carbamazepine
CEA

Cortisol
C-Peptide
DHEA-Sulphate

DHEA Unconjugated
Digoxin

Estriol (only available in RQ9130)
Free Androgen Index (FAI)*
Ferritin

Folate

FSH

Gentamicin

GH

hCG

IgE

Insulin

LH

Oestradiol

17-OH-Progesterone
Paracetamol
Phenobarbital
Phenytoin
Progesterone
Prolactin

PSA (Free)
PSA (Total)
PTH

PTH (1-84)
Salicylate
SHBG
T-Uptake*

T, (Free)

Immunoassay Speciality 1 Programme with target scoring R

RQ9141 (2 ml)

10 Parameters + 1 pilot

Samples every month, 1 x 12 month cycle, 12 month subscription

cycle, 12 month subscription RQ9130)

T, (Total)

T, (Free)

T, (Total)
Testosterone (Free)*
Testosterone (Total)
Theophylline
Thyroglobulin

TSH

Valproic Acid
Vancomycin
Vitamin B12
1-25-(OH),-Vitamin D*
25-OH-Vitamin D

1-25-(OH),-Vitamin D*

25-OH-Vitamin D
C-Peptide

Anti-TG
Anti-TPO

IGF-1

Osteocalcin
Procalcitonin
PTH

Immunoassay Speciality 2 Programme with target scoring R

RQ9142 (1 ml)
5 Parameters

PTH (1-84)

Insulin

Samples every month, 1 x 12 month cycle, 12 month subscription

Calcitonin
Gastrin

Procalcitonin

Plasma Renin Activity

Immunosuppressant Programme' With target scoring 'An

RQ9159 (2 ml)
4 Parameters

Samples every month, 1 x 12 month cycle, 12 month subscription, reference method values

Renin (Direct Concentration)

Ciclosporin

Everolimus

Lipid Programme with target scoring R

RQ9126/a (3 ml)

3 Parameters only (choose from 7)
Samples every 2 weeks, 2 x 6 monthly cycles, 12 month subscription

RQ9126/b (3 ml)
Full 7 Parameters

Sirolimus

Tacrolimus

Apolipoprotein Al
Apolipoprotein B

Cholesterol (Total)
HDL-Cholesterol

LDL-Cholesterol
Lipoprotein (a)

Triglycerides

I-b
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Maternal Screening Programme with target scoring L

RQ9137 (1 ml)

6 Parameters
Samples every month, 1 x 12 month cycle, 12 month subscription

AFP Total hCG PAPP-A Unconjugated Oestriol
free B-hCG Inhibin A

Microbiology (Bacterial Identification) Programme+ R
RQ9197 1 strain complete with case study Identification of the micro-organisms can

1 strain (complete with case study) be made at Gram positive / negative, Genus and Species level Antimicrobial
Samples every 2 months, 1 x 12 month cycles, 12 month subscription Susceptibility Testing on identified strain

Antimicrobial Susceptibility Testing Strain Identification

Neonatal Bilirubin Programme® with target scoring 'a

RQ9191 (3 ml)
2 Parameters
Samples every month, 1 x 12 month cycle, 12 month subscription

Direct Bilirubin Total Bilirubin

Pre-eclampsia Programme+ 'a;

RQ9207 (1 ml)

4 Parameters
Samples every month, 1 x 12 month cycle, 12 month subscription

PAPP-A PIGF sFlt-1 sFIt-1/PIGF ratio

Serology Chagas Programme+ A

RQ9208 (1 ml)
1 Parameter

Samples every month, 1 x 12 month cycle, 12 month subscription

Trypanosoma Cruzi Antibodies

Serology (EBV) Programme+ &

RQ9153 (1 ml)

3 Parameters
Samples every month, 1 x 12 month cycle, 12 month subscription, Quantitative and Qualitative results

Anti-EBNA 1gG Anti-EBV VCA 1gG Anti-EBV VCA IgM

Serology (HIV-Hepatitis) Programme+ &

RQ9151 (1.8 ml)

16 Parameters
Samples every month, 1 x 12 month cycle, 12 month subscription, Quantitative and Qualitative results

Anti-CMV (Total) Anti-HBc I1gM Anti-HIV-1 Anti-HTLV Il
Anti-HAV IgM Anti-HBe (Total) Anti-HIV-2 Anti-HTLV combined
Anti-HAV (Total) Anti-HBs (Total) Anti-HIV combined HBsAg

Anti-HBc Anti-HCV Anti-HTLV | p24

Serology (Syphilis) Programme+ &

RQ9154 (1 ml)

1 Parameter
Samples every month, 1 x 12 month cycle, 12 month subscription, Quantitative and Qualitative results

Syphilis (Methods available include immunoassay RPR, VDRL and TPHA)

Serology (ToORCH) Programme+ l‘

RQ9152 (1 ml)

15 Parameters
Samples every month, 1 x 12 month cycle, 12 month subscription, Quantitative and Qualitative results

Anti-CMV IgG Anti-HSV2 I1gG Anti-Measles IgG Anti-Toxoplasma IgG
Anti-CMV IgM Anti-HSV2 IgM Anti-Mumps 1gG Anti-Toxoplasma IgM
Anti-HSVT 1gG Anti-HSV1/2 1gG Anti-Rubella 1gG Anti-VZV IgG
Anti-HSVT IgM Anti-HSV1/2 IgM Anti-Rubella IgM
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RIQAS PROGRAMMES

Serum Indices Programme+ L

RQ9194 (1 ml) RQ9194/A% (1 ml)
3 Indices Assessments A For additional Serum Indices EQA material, purchase RQ9194/A. This is an

25 Chemistry Parameters additional pack containing 9 x Tml vials to be used as a supplement to your
Samples Bi-Monthly, 2 x 9 samples, 12 month subscription main RQ9194 Serum Indices programme.

Indices Assessment (Quantitative and Semi-Quantitative)

Haemolysis Icteric Lipaemic

Parameter Assessment (Quantitative)

ALP Cholesterol Lactate Sodium

ALT CK NAC LDH Triglycerides
AST Creatinine Lipase Urea
Bilirubin (Direct) GGT Magnesium Uric Acid
Bilirubin (Total) Glucose Phosphate

Calcium HDL Potassium

Chloride Iron Protein (Total)

Specific Proteins Programme with target scoring &

RQ9114 (3 ml) RQ9187 (1ml)

26 Parameters 26 Parameters

Samples every 2 weeks, 2 x 6 monthly cycles, 12 month subscription Samples every month, 1 x 12 monthly cycle, 12 month subscription
AFP B-2-Microglobulin IgA Lambda Light Chain (Total)
Albumin Ceruloplasmin IgE Prealbumin (Transthyretin)
a-1-Acid glycoprotein Complement C, 1gG Retinol Binding Protein
a-1-Antitrypsin Complement C, IgM Rheumatoid Factor
a-2-Macroglobulin C-Reactive Protein Kappa Light Chain (Free) Transferrin

Anti Streptolysin O Ferritin Kappa Light Chain (Total)

Antithrombin [lI Haptoglobin Lambda Light Chain (Free)

Sweat Testing Programme ® with target scoring !6

RQ9173 (2 ml)

2 Parameters
Samples every month, 1 x 12 month cycle, 12 month subscription

Chloride Conductivity

Therapeutic Drugs Programme with target scoring 'm

RQ9111 (5 ml)
18 Parameters

Samples every 2 weeks, 2 x 6 monthly cycles, 12 month subscription, Weighed-in values

Amikacin Ethosuximide Phenobarbital Tobramycin
Caffeine Gentamicin Phenytoin Valproic Acid
Carbamazepine Lithium Primidone Vancomycin
Ciclosporin Methotrexate Salicylic Acid

Digoxin Paracetamol (Acetaminophen) Theophylline

Urinalysis Programme with scoring !6

RQ9138 (12 ml)

14 Parameters
Samples every 2 months, 1 x 12 month cycle, 12 month subscription

Albumin Galactose Leucocytes Specific Gravity
Bilirubin Glucose Nitrite Urobilinogen
Blood hCG pH

Creatinine Ketones Protein

Urine Toxicology Programme+ L

RQ9139 (5 ml)

20 Parameters
Samples every month, 1 x 12 month cycle, 12 month subscription

Benzoylecgonine d-Methamphetamine MDMA Phenobarbital
Buprenorphine EDDP Methadone Secobarbital
Cannabinoids (THC) Ethanol Nortriptyline

Cotinine Free Morphine Norpropoxyphene

Creatinine Lorazepam Oxazepam

d-Amphetamine LSD Phencyclidine

Whilst every attempt is made to ensure that information is accurate and up-to-date, some information is subject to change, please contact RIQAS for current details

!‘ = Liquid ready-to-use samples 'ﬂ = Lyophilised samples PURPLE = The only parameters available on RQ9135/a + = Not accredited * = Pilot study ongoing

|o~

* = Accredited within the boundaries of Randox Laboratories Ltd.'s flexible scope of UKAS accreditation
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